Parker (AL) Thundering Herd

2025 High School Football Schedule

Date
8/21

8/29
9/04
9/12
9/19
9/26
10/03
10/10
10/17
10/23
11/06

Opponent
@Ramsay (AL) Rams* (Non-PIAA)
Mountain Brook (AL) Spartans* (Non-PIAA)
Gardendale (AL) Rockets* (Non-PIAA)

@Mortimer Jordan (AL) Blue Devils* (Non-PIAA)

@Carrollton (GA) Trojans* (National )
Hoover (AL) Buccaneers* (National )
@Jackson-Olin (AL) Mustangs* (Non-PIAA)
@Minor (AL) Tigers* (Non-PIAA)
Homewood (AL) Patriots* (Non-PIAA)
Woodlawn (AL) Colonels* (Non-PIAA)
Oxford (AL) Yellow Yackets (Non-PIAA)

Kickoff
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
7:30 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm

Notes

Alabama 6A 1st Round

* Denotes teams that are also in the Non-PIAA League.

Schedule provided by EasternPAFootball.com
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