

## Parker (AL) Thundering Herd 2025 High School Football Schedule

Date	Opponent	Kickoff	Notes
8/21	@Ramsay (AL) Rams* (Non-PIAA)	8:00 pm	
8/29	Mountain Brook (AL) Spartans* (Non-PIAA)	8:00 pm	
9/04	Gardendale (AL) Rockets* (Non-PIAA)	8:00 pm	
9/12	@Mortimer Jordan (AL) Blue Devils* (Non-PIAA)	8:00 pm	
9/19	@Carrollton (GA) Trojans* (National )	7:30 pm	
9/26	Hoover (AL) Buccaneers* (National)	7:00 pm	
10/03	@Jackson-Olin (AL) Mustangs* (Non-PIAA)	8:00 pm	
10/10	@Minor (AL) Tigers* (Non-PIAA)	8:00 pm	
10/17	Homewood (AL) Patriots* (Non-PIAA)	8:00 pm	
10/23	Woodlawn (AL) Colonels* (Non-PIAA)	8:00 pm	
11/06	Oxford (AL) Yellow Yackets (Non-PIAA)	8:00 pm	Alabama 6A 1st Round

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes teams that are also in the Non-PIAA League.